Election: 2005 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Ogle County
Date: 2005-04-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 37144
Ballots Cast: 9949

Voter Turnout: 27%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: BUFFALO 1(Voter Turnout: 11% - Total Registered Voters: 733)

Contest: CITY OF POLO MAYOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JEFF VAN OOSTEN (IND) 62 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: CITY OF POLO CLERK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
SUSIE CORBITT (IND) 61 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: CITY OF POLO TREASURER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
KRISTINE CLOTHIER (IND) 60 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: CITY OF POLO WARD 1 ALDERMAN 4-YR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RICHARD A. JACKS (IND) 56 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: CITY OF POLO WARD 1 ALDERMAN 2-YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
RICHARD G. STYCZYNSKI (IND) 60 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
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Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR BUFFALO TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
PHILLIP FOSSLER (IND) 71
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK BUFFALO TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
GRACE SMITH (IND) 72
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Contest: HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER BUFFALO TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
BILL GRAY (IND) 75
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES BUFFALO TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
RICHARD FAIVRE (IND) 74
BRADLEY FORD (IND) 71

RON BARTELT (IND) 70
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR - RACE 301

Candidate Name Total Votes
GLADYS M. FOSSLER (IND) 69
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Vote %
100

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
100
0

Vote %
34.42
33.02
32.56
0

Vote %
100
0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEES 4YR POLO PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
CAROL E. HAMMER (NON) 73

CRAIG BAULING (NON) 69
WRITE-IN (NON) 0

Vote %
51.41
48.59
0
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Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE 2YR UNEXP POLO PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

Candidate Name

MELANIE S. ARMSTRONG (NON)

WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
76
0

Vote %
100
0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION - RACE 515

Candidate Name

BRENT SCHOLL (NON)
NORMAN O.L. DEETS (NON)
GENE SCHMIDT (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
71

68

66

0

Vote %
34.63
33.17
32.2

0

Contest: TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT - RACE 604

Candidate Name

NANCY L. VARGA (NON)
JOAN PADILLA (NON)
JERRY L. FRANA (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
42

41

30

0

Vote %
37.17
36.28
26.55
0

Contest: MEMBERS REGIONAL BOARD SCHOOL TRUSTEES - RACE 702

Candidate Name
JAMES DETIG (NON)
ROGER HICKEY (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
60

60

0

Contest: TRUSTEES POLO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name

ROBERT KARROW (NON)

V. ROBERT CASSENS (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
75

68

0

Vote %
50

50

0

Vote %
52.45
47.55
0
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